



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Participates in The Children's Center of Medina County Annual 'Pinwheel Walk'

Medina, OH – April 16, 2023 – Hertvik Insurance was proud to attend this year's The Children's Center of Medina County Annual Pinwheel Walk.

The annual Pinwheel Walk is a one-day walk at the Medina Public Square. During the afternoon, family-friendly activities are provided, as well as a 1-mile walk, and the planting of a garden of around 600 pinwheels at the Medina Library to represent the children who were reported to have been abused or neglected in the community.

Over the past 3 years, the Pinwheel Walk has raised over \$10,000 in support of The Children's Center of Medina County. The Hertvik Insurance staff was proud to participate in the 2023 walk.

To learn more about this amazing organization please visit: https://medinacountychildrenscenter.org/2023/02/08/community-pinwheel-walk-april-16-2023

####





About The Children's Center of Medina County

The Children's Center of Medina County is a non-residential facility and 501c3 based in Medina, OH that helps abused and neglected children.

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.